4 according to the approved construction plans and developer seeks to 
bond for the unfinished work; and 

WHEREAS the landscaping completion has been estimated at forty-two thousand three hundred 
ten dollars and forty-eight cents ($42,310.48) adding 25% for a total of fifty-two thousand eight 
hundred eighty-eight dollars and ten cents ($52,888.10); and 

WHEREAS the street lighting completion has been estimated at sixteen thousand eight hundred 
eighty dollars and zero cents ($16,880.00) adding 25% for a total of twenty-one thousand one 
hundred dollars and zero cents ($21,100.00); and 

WHERAS the fencing completion has been estimated at sixty-eight thousand six hundred fifty-
nine dollars and five cents ($68,659.05) adding 25% for a total of eighty-five thousand eight 
hundred twenty-three dollars and eighty-one cents ($85,823.81); and  

WHEREAS developer desires to record the final plat for Winfield Springs Subdivision No. 4 
prior to completion of construction;

[...]

The initial City Engineer or Public Works Director's estimated cost of the 
remaining work shall as determined, in part, from the detailed bids provided by the 
sub-divider's contractors in an amount, plus twenty-five (25) percent, for an amount 
of one hundred twenty-five ( 125) percent; 

b. To that total, the following additional sums may be added upon the following 
considerations: 

TOLL ID I, LLC- Winfield Springs No. 4 Bond Agreement 
Page 1of5 

1. Three (3) to ten ( 10) percent for inflation; ten (10) to fifteen (15) percent for

[...]

each case, the final disposition of the case, including if the charges were amended or reduced, 

and the term of any jail sentence imposed. 

1.4 In consideration for duties, services, and functions heretofore described in 

Section 1, the City shall pay to the PA the sum of Fifty-Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 

($54,000.00) for the term of this Agreement. The sum shall be paid in installments of Four 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($4,500.00). Payments shall be due on the tenth of the month, 

commencing on October Tenth. 

1.5. Personnel and Equipment. The PA is acting hereunder as independent contractor 

so that: 

a. Control of Personnel. Control of personnel , standards of performance,